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Department Head at the Baku Water Innovation Forum 

The Baku Water Innovation Forum was held on May 17, 2022 at the Baku Marriott 

Hotel Boulevard. 

The forum, coordinated by “Aqualink” LLC and held with the organizational 

support of “Nijhuis Saur Industries”, companies “A.O.Smith” and “Hach” 

and “Facemark” LLC, was attended by local and foreign experts, company officials, 

as well as employees of government agencies working in this field and during the 

day, discussions were held on 3 panels. Speaking at the second panel on 

“Wastewater Management, Recycling, and Environmental 

Impacts,” Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Geography and Environment 

Department at Khazar University, said that the rivers in Azerbaijan are not only a 

source of irrigation and drinking water, but also a place where the world's most 

valuable fish live. In 2040, Azerbaijan will be a country experiencing severe water 

stress. The only way out is to save water. Rovshan Abbasov also answered various 

questions. 

Oxu.az and other sites published news about the event. 

https://oxu.az/press-releases/604405 

 

Departament müdiri Bakı Su İnnovasiya Forumunda 

2022-ci il mayın 17-də “Baku Marriott Hotel Boulevard”-də Bakı Su İnnovasiya 

Forumu keçirilib. 

“Aqualink” MMC-nin təşkilatçılığı, “Nijhuis Saur Industries”, “A.O.Smith” və 

“Hach” şirkətlərinin və “Facemark” MMC-nin təşkilati dəstəyi ilə keçirilən forumda 

yerli və xarici mütəxəssislər, şirkət rəsmiləri, o cümlədən bu sahədə fəaliyyət 

göstərən dövlət qurumlarının əməkdaşları iştirak edib və gün ərzində 3 panel üzrə 

müzakirələr aparılıb. 

“Çirkab (tullantı) sularının idarə edilməsi, təkrar emal və ətraf mühitə təsirləri” 

mövzusuna həsr olunmuş II paneldə Xəzər Universitetinin Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit 

departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasov çıxış edərək bildirib ki, Azərbaycanda 

https://oxu.az/press-releases/604405


olan çaylar yalnız suvarma və içməli su mənbəyi deyil, onlar dünyanın ən qiymətli 

balıqlarının yaşadığı yerdir. Azərbaycan 2040-cı ildə çox güclü su stressi yaşayan 

ölkə olacaq. Yeganə çıxış yolu isə suya qənaət etməkdir. Rövşən Abbasov müxtəlif 

sualları da cavablandırıb. 

Oxu.az və digər saytlar tədbir haqqında xəbər yayımlayıb. 
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